

Superhouse Limited

(A Government of India recognized Export Trading House)
Regd. Office: 150 Feet Road, Jajmau, Kanpur-208010 (India)
CIN: L24231UP1980PLC004910 Tel: (0512) 2462124, 2465995 Fax: 0515-2829325
email: share@superhouse.in url: http://www.superhouse.in

SHL/SHR/Notice/2020

15TH July, 2020

The Stock Exchange, Mumbai, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, MUMBAI-400001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) MUMBAI-400051

Company Code: 523283

Scrip Code: SUPERHOUSE

Sub. :

Notice published in the newspapers for transfer of shares to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) under section 124 (6) of the Companies Act, 2013.

Dear Sir.

We attach herewith copy of notice published in the English and Hindi newspapers for transfer of shares to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) under section 124 (6) of the Companies Act, 2013.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

or SUPERHOUSE LIMITED

SECRETARY.

Encl. As above



PUBLIC NOTICE

UCB DEVELOPERS LLP Identification Number: AAA-2718 ered Office: Office No. 1, Notting Hills Pasco, Old Delhi Road, Sector 18, Gurugram, Haryana 122001

otice is hereby given to the general public at the UCB Developers LLP proposes to ake an application to the Registrar of ompanies, NCT of Delhi & Haryana under ction 13(3) of the Limited Liability rtnership Act. 2008 and rule 17 of the nited Liability Partnership Rules, 2009 king permission to change its registered ce from the "State of Haryana" to the ational Capital Territory of Delhi"

person whose interest is like cted due to such change may whose interest is likely to be in so, ections to the Registrar of impanies at 4th Floor, IFCI Tower, 61, hru Place, New Delhi-110019 within 21 s from the date of publication of this notice a copy to the applicant at its registered ce at the address mentioned above.

For and on behalf of For UCB Developers LLP Sd/-

e:- 12.07.2020 ce:-Gurugram

Naman Bagri (Designated Partner) DPIN: 00010936





Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized officer of the Bank of Baroda under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a demand notice to the following borrower to repay the amount mentioned in the notice interest, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the below mentioned borrower and the public in general, that the undersigned has taken possession of the immovable property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/ her under section 13 (4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rules on the dates mentioned below. The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property. Any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Bank of Baroda for the amount and interest and other expenses thereon due from the borrower as mentioned herein below.

The borrower attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section 8 of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time

Name & Address of Borrowers/Guarantors

Date of Demand/Possession Notice

Outstanding

ROSA R.B. Lucknow, Baroda House, 2nd Floor, V-23, Vibhuti Khand, Gomli Nagar, Lucknow-226010, Ph.: 0522-6677636

Borrower: M/s M.A. Paper Printing Press, Add: H. No. 144/12 A. Gwynne Talab. Aminabad, Lucknow-226018.

Proprietor: Mr. Ajaz Ali S/o Mr. Meraj Ali R/o H. No. 144/16 C. Gwynne Talab, Aminabad. Lucknow-226018.

Guarantor: Mr. Meraj Ali S/o Late Mr. Masooq Ali, R/o H. No. 144/16 C. Gwynne Talab. Aminabad, Lucknow-226018.

Date of Demand Notice: - 04.02.2020 Date of Possession:- 10.07.2020 Date: 12.07.2020

Place: Lucknow

House No. 144/16Ka now assessed as property no. 144/024 (144/16C) situated at Gwynne Tank, Ward Maulvigan,

at Gwynne Tank, Ward Maulvigan, Lucknow, admeasuring 477.50 sq. ft. (44.39 sq.mtr.) in the name of Mr. Meraj Ali S/o Mr. Masoog Ali Bounded (as per sale deed):- West: Remaining part of property being sold, North: House of Meenu Rastog, East: 8 feet wide Celi, South: House of Ganga feet wide Gali. South: House of Ganga

Rs. 22,78,088/ as on 31.12.2019 together with further interest thereon from 01.01.2020 at the contractual rate + costs, charges & expenses

Authorised Officer, Bank of Baroda

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

Superhouse Limited

(A Government of India recognized Export Trading House) Regd. Office: 150 Feet Road, Jajmau, Kanpur-208010 (India) CIN: L24231UP1980PLC004910 Tel: 9935142048 email: share@superhouse.in url:http://www.superhouse.in

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS Transfer of shares to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) - Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013

Notice is hereby given to the shareholders of the Company pursuant to Rule 6 of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules 2016, all shares in respect of which dividends are not claimed/paid for consecutive 7 years by any shareholder, have to be transferred to the IEPF Suspense A/c with one of the Depository Participants to be identified by the Investor Education

Hence, all the underlying shares in respect of which dividends are not claimed/paid for consecutive 7 years from the year 2012-13, have to be transferred to the IEPF Suspense Account, after expiry of 3 months from the date of this notice.

Shareholders who have not claimed their dividends from year 2012-13 may write to our Registrar & Transfer Agents, Skyline Financial Services (P) Ltd., D-153/A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-1, New Delhi - 110020 (Email: info@skylinerta.com, Phone: +11 40450193 to 40450197 and 26812682 to 26812683) for further details and for making a valid claim for the unclaimed dividends. In case no valid claim is made on or before the said date, the shares in respect of which the dividends are lying unpaid/unclaimed will be transferred to the IEPF Suspense A/c after 30th September.

The Company has sent individual notices through Registered Post/E-mail to the latest available addresses of the shareholders whose dividends are lying unclaimed since 2012-13 for consecutive 7 years, advising them to claim the dividends expeditiously.

Further, in terms of Rule 6(3) of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 the statement containing the details of name, address, folio number, demat account number and number of shares due for transfer is made available in our website www.superhouse.in for information and necessary action by the shareholders.

In case the concerned shareholders wish to claim the shares after transfer to IEPF, a separate application has to be made to the IEPF Authority in Form IEPF-5, as prescribed under the Rules and the same is available at IEPF website i.e,

For Superhouse Limited Sd/-R.K Agrawal Company secretary

Place: Kanpur Date: 30th June, 2020

केलग तेल Canara Rank A

hashchildren.org

सूचना

ा हाईस्कूल परीक्षा 2008 1391342 का मूल अंक पत्र तत्र वास्तव में खो गया है। पुत्र हेमराज सिंह नि0 इटहा गार (चित्रकूट)।

विमल प्रकाश शुक्ला पुत्र क्ला नि० रानीपुर भट्ट सीतापुर कूट अपने छोटे पुत्र विवेक पुत्रवधू संगीता शुक्ला की तंक आकर अपनी समस्त र चल-अचल सम्पत्ति से ता हूं। मेरी सम्पत्ति से इनका हस्तान्तरण अवैध होगा । क्ये गये कार्यों का मैं और मेरा प्तायी नहीं होगा । विमल स्ता पुत्र रामआसरे शुक्ला मट्टसीतापुर (चित्रकूट) ।

लॉन्च हुई कोरोना कवच पॉलिसी

नई दिल्ली 11 जुलाई (ईएमएस)। कई बीमा कपनियों ने कोविड-19 इलाज के खर्च को कवर करने को लेकर शॉर्ट टर्म के लिए कोरोना कवच स्वास्थ्य बीमा पॉलिसी पेश की हैं। बीमा नियामक इरख की समय सीमा का पालन करते हुए बीमा कंपनियों ने यह कदम उठाया है। कोरोना वायरस संज्ञमण के बढ़ते मामलों के बीच बीमा नियामक एवं विकास प्राधिकरण ने साधारण और स्वास्थ्य बीमा कंपनियों से 10 जुलाई तक कोरोना कवच स्वास्थ्य बीमा पॉलिसी पेश करने को कहा था।

लाइसेंस प्राधिकारी, फर्रुखाबाद

न/फर्रु/2020-21

दिनांक: जुलाई 11, 2020

विज्ञपित

कार्यालय पत्र संख्या 12512-86/टॉक्सफोर्स-2/ई10, 2020 के क्रम में तृतीय चरण की ई-लॉटरी के म.जी.क्यू. अथवा लाइसेंस फीस के व्यवस्थापन हेतु हो शराब की 19 दुकानों (1. ठण्डी सड़क(एक्सिस बैंक् रोड, 3. अर्रापहाडपुर (फर्रुखाबाद-रोशनाबाद मार्ज), जेल चौराहा, 7. गदनपुरचैन तिराहा (फर्रुखाबाद-, 9. कृष्ण बलराम नगर (बरेली-इटावा हाइवे से 500 न. मानपट्टी, 11. पट्टी (ग्रा.पं. कतरौली पट्टी), 12. 14. नगरिया देवधरापुर, 15. रामपुर पुलिया (ग्रा.पं. ई), 17. ऊगरपुर सुल्तानपुर पट्टी, 18. भोजपुर, 19. 0 मीटर दूर दहेलिया मार्ग पर) तथा विदेशी मिर्दरा की उन हेतु ई-लाटरी पोर्टल www.upexciseelottery. स्थापन हेतु निम्नवत समय सारिणी निर्धारित की जाती

$\overline{}$	2	1		101
เส	121	/31	all l	91
171		,~	and i	10
	-			

13.07.2020 को पूर्वान्ह 11.00 बजे से

20.07.2020 को सायं 5.00 बजे तक

20.07 .2020 को सायं 5.00 बजे से 22.07 .2020 को पूर्वान्ह 11.00 बजे तक

24.07.2020 को पूर्वान्ह 11.00 बजे से समाप्ति तक कलेक्ट्रेंट समागार फतेहगढ़ फर्रुखाबाद

ww.farrukhabad.nic.in पर अपलोड तथा इस बिकारी अधिकारी, फर्रुखाबाद तथा क्षेत्रीय आबकारी थाएं पूर्ववत् रहेंगी।

> (मानवेन्द्र सिंह) जिलाधिकारी/लाइसँस प्राधिकारी फर्रुखाबाद

कार्यालय नगर पंचायत अमरोधा, जनपद कानपुर देहात

पत्रांक-124/ नीलामी सू / न मं अ /2020

आधार पर विदेशी पूंजी भंडार का सबसे बड़ा घटक एफसीए 5.659 अरब डॉलर बढ़कर 473.263 अरब डॉलर हा गया। 📑 उछल के लक्षण 🛭

दिनांक-07.07.2020

नीलामी सूचना

सर्वसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि नगर पंचायत अमरौधा में मुर्दा मवेशी हड्डी चमड़ा निस्तारण हेतु ठेका/ नीलामी वर्ष 2020-21 हेतु दिनांक 17.07.2020 को समय पूर्वान्ह 12.00 बजे कार्यालय नगर पंचायत अमरौधा में होगी। यदि उक्त तिथि को पर्याप्त बोली नही आती है तो पुन: नीलामी दिनांक 29.07.2020 को पूर्व नियत समय व स्थान पर कराई जायेगी। किसी भी बोली को स्त्रीकृत/ अस्वीकृत करने तथा तिथि घटाने व बढ़ाने के समस्त अधिकार अधोहस्ताक्षरी के पास सुरक्षित होगे। शर्ते व अन्य जानकारी कार्यालय से प्राप्त कर सकते है।

प्रस्तावित ठेका का विवरण

क्रमांक	प्रस्तावित ठेका का नाम	जमानत धनराशि	अवधि	नीलामी तिथि
1	मुदां मवेशी (हड्डी चमड़ा निस्तारण)	5000.00	01 वर्ष	17.07.2020 तथा
				29.07.2020

अधिशासी अधिकारी नगर पंचायत अमरौधा कानपुर देहात अध्यक्ष नगर पंचायत् अमरौधा

कानपुर देहात



सुपरहाऊस लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार द्वारा मान्यता प्राप्त निर्यात व्यापार हाज्स) पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 150 फीट रोड, जाजमऊ, कानपुर — 208010 (भारत) से.आई,ज : L24231UP1980PLC004910 जेन : 9935142048 ई-मेन share@superhouse.in, url: http://www.superhouse.in

शेयरधारकों को सूचना

कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 124 (6) के अनुसार निवेशक शिक्षा और संरक्षण कोष (आई ई पी एफ) में शेयरों का स्थानांतरण

निवेशक शिक्षा और संरक्षण निधि प्राधिकरण (लेखा, लेखा परीक्षा, स्थानांतरण और धन वापसी) नियम 2016 के नियम 6, के आनुसार कंपनी के शेयरधारकों को नोटिस दिया जाता है, कि सभी शेयरों जिसके संबंध में लामांश का लगातार 7 वर्षों के लिए दावा/मुगतान शेयरधारक द्वारा नही किया गया है, निवेशक शिक्षा और संरक्षण निधि प्राधिकरण द्वारा पहचाने का वाने वाले डिपॉजिटरी प्रतिमागियों में से एक के साथ

आई ई पी एफ सस्पेंस खाते में स्थानांतरित किया जाना है। इसलिए, वर्ष 2012–13 से लगातार 7 वर्षों के लिए जिनके शेयरों के संबंध में लाभांश का दावा/भुगतान नहीं किया गया है, उन्हें आज की तिथ से 3 महीने की समाप्ति के बाद आई ई पी एक के सस्पेंस खाते

में स्थनांतिरित किया जायेगा।

में रचनातिको जिन्होंने वर्ष 2012-13 से अपने लागांश के दावा नहीं किया है, वह हमारे रजिस्ट्रर एंड ट्रांसफर एजेंट्स, स्काईलाइन फाइनेंशियल सर्विसेज (प्रा0) लिमिटेड, डी-153/ए, प्रथम तल, ओखला इण्डरिट्यल एरिया, फेज-1, नई विल्ली - 110020 (ई-मेल: Info@skylinerta.com फोन: + 1:-40450193, 40450197 एवं 26812682, 26812683 से सम्पर्क करके लागांश का दावा करने के लिये सभी विवरण ले सकते हैं।) यदि उस तारीख को या उससे पहले कोई वैध दावा नहीं किया जाता है, तो जिन शेयरों के लागांश का भुगतान/दावा नहीं किया गया है उन्हें 30सितम्बर, 2020 के बाद आई ई पी एफ सस्पेंस खाते में स्थानांतरित कर दिया जाएया।

कंपनी ने शेयरधारकों के नवीनतम उपलब्ध पतों पर पंजीकृत पोस्ट/हे-मेल के माध्यम से व्यक्तिगत नोटिस मेजे हैं जिनके लाभांश लगातार 7 साल के लिए 2012-13 के बाद से दावा नहीं किए गये हैं,

जिससे उन्हें लामांश का तेजी से दावा करने की सलाह दी गई है।

इसके अलावा, निवेशक शिक्षा और संस्कृण निधि प्राधिकरण (लेखा, लेखा परीक्षा, स्थानांतरण और धन वापसी) नियम 2016 के नियम 6 (3) के संदर्भ में हस्तांतरित किये जाने वाले नाम, पता, फोलीओ नंबर, डीमेट खाता संख्या और शेयरों की संख्या का विवरण हमारी वेबसाइट www.superhouse.in में जानकारी और शेयरधारकों द्वारा आवश्यक कार्रवाही के लिए उपलब्ध

यदि संबंधित शेयरधारक आई ई पी एफ में स्थानातरण के बाद शेयरों का दावा करना चाहते है, तो नियामों के तहत निर्धारित आई ई पी एफ प्राधिकरण एक को अलग आवेदन फॉर्म आई ई पी एफ–5 पर करना होगा ओर यह फार्म आई ई पी एफ की वेबसाइट यांनी www.iepf.gov.in पर उपलब्ध है।

सुपर हाउस लिमिटेड

कृते ह0/ आर के अग्रवाल कम्पनी सचिव

स्थान : कानपुर

दिनांक : 30 जून, 2020